

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14249**

| ì | X | 1 | 7/ | ł | 3 | Ξ | | Š | ì | 7 | | Š |
|---|---|---|----|---|---|-----|-----|---|---|---|---|---|
| - | | | | | | | ••• | • | - | - | • | - |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | ŧ | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - 1 | ŧ | | | | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 174,870.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT. SITE IS LOCATED NEAR THOMAS, (TUCKER COUNTY). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/06/08 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL TO THOMAS IN TUCKER COUNTY, WV. IN THOMAS, TUR ONTO THE DOUGLAS ROAD, RT. 27, PROCEED ON THE DOUGLAS ROAD ACROSS THE NORTH FORK OF THE BLACKWATER RIVER, ACROSS MIDDLE RUN, THROUGH THE COMMUNITY OF DOUGLAS AND JUST PAST LONG RUN, TURN RIGHT ONTO ACROSS LONG RUN. THE GATED ACCESS ROAD WHICH IS GATE NO. 51. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.

SIGNATUR Tincont TITLE President

FEIN

13-4279911

304-765-<u>531</u> 1 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

4/10/08

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

***510160447** 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

| 02/10/ | | | | | 1 | | 1 | | | |
|------------|-------------------|----------|--------|-------------|--|--------------|----------|---------|-------|--------|
| ENING DATE | ; ukonomoronom | 04/10/ | 2008 | T | dispersion contribution of the contribution of | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01:30 | PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ПТҮ | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEMNU | MBER | UNI | TPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | Т 5 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | IS CONTRA | | | | | |
| | | | | | YS AFTER | | | | | |
| | IS REC | EIVED. | UNL | ESS 0 | THERWISE | SPECIFI | ED, THE | FULLY | | |
| | EXECUT | ED PUR | CHASE | ORDE | R WILL BE | CONSID | ERED NOT | ICE TO | } | |
| | PROCEE | o. | | | 444 | | | | | |
| | CVNCEL | ATTOM | . ти | ב חום | ECTOR OF | DIIDCUAC | THE DEED | DVCC T | 16 | |
| | £ | | • | | ONTRACT] | | | | | |
| | E . | | 1 | l . |] | | | | 14 | |
| | | | | | F THE MAT | | | | | |
| | | | | | ERIOR QUA | | | | 7 | |
| | | | CIFIC | ATION | S OF THE | THE BID | AND CON | TRACT | | |
| | HEREIN. | • | | | | | | | | |
| | WAGE RA | ATES: | THE C | ONTRA | CTOR OR S | UBCONTR | ACTOR SH | ALL PAY | , | |
| | THE HIG | SHER O | F THE | u.s. | DEPARTME | NT OF L | ABOR MIN | IMUM WA | G | |
| | | | | | OR TUCKER | | | | | |
| | | | | | 21-5A, ET | | | | | |
| | ADBITO | TTON | A 5137 | DEEE | DENCES MA | DE TO A | | ON 00 | | |
| | I | | | t . | RENCES MA | | l | | | |
| | 1 | 1 | | l . | DUE (EXCE | | l | | | |
| | | | | | CONTAINE | | ł | | | |
| | E . | | | | TITUTE OF | | 1 | | | |
| | PERTAIN | ING T | O THI | S CON | TRACT ARE | HEREBY | DELETED | • | | |
| | WORKERS | COM | PENSA | TION: | VENDOR | IS REQU | IRED TO | PROVIDE | | |
| | A CERTI | FICAT | E FRO | M WOR | KERS' COM | PENSATI | ON IF SU | CCESSFL | L. | |
| | ALL DE | THE T | TEMC | CHECK | ED BELOW | WIII RE | A DENIIT | DEMENT | | |
| | OF THIS | | | CHECK | LD BLLUM | MALL DE | ₩ VEØOT | REPERT | | |
| | OI INIS | CONI | NAC! | | | : | • | | | |
| | 1 | 1 | | | SFUL VEND | 1 | | | · | |
| | OF COMM | IERCIA | L GEN | ERAL | LIABILITY | INSURA | NCE PRIO | R TO | | |
| | ISSUANC | E OF | CONTR | ACT. | UNLESS 0 | THERWIS | E SPECIF | IED IN | | |
| | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | SEE RE | /ERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND COM | DITIONS | | | |
| RE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | DA | TE | |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14249

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS | | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 02/10/2008 | | | | The second secon | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 04/10/2008 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM | | |
| LINE QUAN | TITY UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| | D DOCUMENTS, THE | MINIMUM AMOUNT (| OF INSURANCE | | | |
| | | URANCE: SUCCESS | FUL VENDOR SHALL | | | |
| | | ERS RISK - ALL R | | | | |
| | | % OF THE AMOUNT (| | | | |
| | | ENT (5%) OF THE T STATE OF WEST VI | | | | |
| | | D AS A BID BOND. | THE SUCCESSFUL | | | |
| 1 | , , , | ISH A PERFORMANCE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | | OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A | | | | |
| IRREVOC | CABLE LETTER OF | CREDIT, OR BOND F | URNISHED BY A | | | |
| | SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA | AUTHORIZED TO DO | BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED | | | |
| IN LIEU | J OF A PERFORMAN | CE AND LABOR & MA | TERIAL BOND WIL | | | |
| | | OJECTS UNDER \$100 NOT ACCEPTABLE] | = | | | |
| 7 | | CE BOND, OR LABOR | | | | |
| | | A TWO (2) YEAR | | | | |
| | SUCCESSFUL VEND | ING SYSTEM WILL E | BE A REQUIREMENT | | | |
| l l | 1 1 | ********* | ******* | | | |
| EXHIBIT | 12 | | | | | |
| I | 1 1 | TION FORM OMB #10 | | | | |
| l l | | 1/2010) IS ATTACH | | | | |
| į | 1 [] | FORM TO OBTAIN A YOUR ELIGIBILIT | | | | |
| CONTRAC | | REQUIREMENT UNDE | | | | |
| | | 29-0119 IS NOT A | | | | |
| | | CAN CONTACT THE A | | | | |
| 800-643 | -9748 OR WWW.AV | S.OSMRE.GOV | | | | |
| <u> </u> | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND | OITIONS | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | TELEPHONE | DATE | | | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE | | | |



MODZWA

***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| | 3 | | IMS OF SAI | | | P VIA | | O.B. | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---------------|------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|---------------------|-----------|-------------|--------|---------|--------------|
| 02/10/2 | 800 | ļ | | | | | | | | |
| OPENING DATE: | 50,500,500,000,000,000 | <u>04/10/</u> | 4/10/2008 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01: | 30PM |
| LINE | QUA | VTITY | UOP | CAT NO. | ITEM N | UMBER | UNI | TPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | 1000000 | |
| * | **** | ***** | **** | **** | ****** | ****** | ****** | ·**** | *** | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | • | | } | | | | | | | |
| | | | CO | NTRAC | TORS LIC | ENSE | | | ļ | |
| | | TOOTET | | TE 00 | n= a: :: | | | - 4 | | |
| | | | | | | | RES THAT | | ŀ | |
| | | | | | | | SINIA CON | | | |
| | | | | | | | THE CONT | | | |
| 1 | ICENS | | | | | | RS LICEN | | | |
| M | ADE B | | | | | | IVISION | | | |
| | | | | | | | CHARLES | | | |
| 2! | 5305 | OR PHO | NE 30 | 4-558 | -78 9 0. | | ļ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | IRES ANY | | _ | |
| ı | | | l t | | INCLUDE | THE CONT | RACTORS | LICENS | E | |
| | | ON TH | ſ | | | | | | | |
| P . | IDDEK | 10 00 | 71 | . | | • | | | | |
| c | ONTRA | CTORS | NAME: | | Break | away d | ሰር . | | | |
| | | | | | | | Ł | | | |
| c | ONTRA | CTORS | LICEN | SE #: | W.V. | 0,370,8 | ሃ | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| 1 | | 3 | 1 | | | | TO FURN | | | |
| 1 | | | | 2 | | NSE PRIC | R TO ISS | UANCE | DF | |
| A | PURC | HASE O | KDEK/ | CUNIR | ACI. | | | | | |
| | | | | ΛРР | LICABLE | I A W | | | | |
| ļ | | | | Al I | LICADEE | LAN | | | | |
| TH | IE WE: | ST VIR | GINIA | STAT | E CODE, | PURCHASI | NG DIVIS | ION RU | LE | |
| | | | | | | | ICY STAT | | | |
| í | | | | | | | EQUEST F | | | |
| f f | | | - 1 | 1 | | | VISION I | S THE | | |
| so | JLE A | UTHORI | TA CO | VERNI | NG THIS | PROCUREM | ENT. | , | | |
| | IV THE | CODMAT | TON D | OTVO | ED TH CO | | TON MANU | A1.0 0 | , | |
| Ar | A1 TIN | TURMA I | TON P | COATD | אז היי ארן איז | CIPICAI | ION MANU | ALS, U | × | |
| | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR | | NDITIONS | | | |
| TURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | ATE | |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| 02/10/ | ичения инстине | | ING OF SAI | | SHE VIA | F.O:B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/10/ | 2008 | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | | VIIIV | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | Awosia |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | AL OR WRITTEN, W | | |
| 1 | | | | 1 1 | ION PROVIDED FRO | 1 | AS |
| | į. | | IHE | ARUVE | PARAGRAPH IS VO | ID AND OF NO | |
| | EFFECT | • | | | | ļ | |
| | רוו אח | TICE T | n ppn | CEED. | | | |
| | (1) 110 | | } | | N WORK SPECIFIED | HERETH TO TO | RC |
| | COMPLE | | | | ALENDAR DAYS AFT | | |
| | | | | | ECEIVED. IN THE | | ` |
| 1 | l | | | , , | RENCE IS REQUIRE | i | TO |
| | | | | | PECIFIC DATE EST | | |
| ſ | ! | NSTRUC | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | |
| | (2) GU | ARANTE | E AND | MAIN | TENANCE: | | |
| | | 1 | 1 | | LS AND WORKMANSH | 1 | , |
| | | | | | JECT TO THE GUAR | | |
| | | | | | CTIVE TRADES. I | | OF |
| | | | | | OM OR A SPECIAL | | |
| | | | | | OTH AS TO THE MA | | |
| | | - 1 | F | r r | N ACCEPTANCE OF | | BY |
| | | 1 | | i [| IDERED GUARANTEE | | |
| | | l. | 1 | i | R FROM THE DATE | | NCE |
| | | | | | THE FINAL ACCEPT | | |
| | | | 1 | 3 | LIEVE THE CONTRA | ì | 112 |
| | | 1 | E . | L L | LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA | _ | 1 , |
| | | 1 | ſ | | ENSE OF THE CONT | | ALL |
| | | N NOTI | | E EXF | ENSE OF THE CONT | RACIUR UPUN | |
|] | MILLIE | (B) | 1 | NG TH | E ONE-YEAR GUARA | NTEE PERIOD. T | ·ue |
| | CONTRA | | | , | N THE PROJECT TO | - | 1 |
| | | ľ | 3 | | THE ACCEPTANCE | | |
| | | | | | E NEGLIGENCE OR | | |
| ļ | CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF | | | | HE WORK THAT DEV | ELOPS DURING T | HE |
| | | | | | BE CORRECTED BY | | |
| Legenda | AT ITS | EXPEN | SE. | | | | |
| | | (C) | THE | ONE-Y | EAR GUARANTEE PE | RIOD SHALL NOT | В |
| <u> </u> | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | iditions | |
| SIGNATURE | <u></u> | <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> | <u> </u> | ong a samuta da samu | TELEPHONE | | DATE |
| TITLE | | FEI | IN) | | | | |
| E | | [FE] | ii v | | | ADDRESS CHAI | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



SIGNATURE

TITI E

***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

PEIN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT. SAID PLANS AND SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED INHOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

FEIN

SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED F.O.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE



MODSEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14249 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRINT | ED | TERMS OF S | ALE | SHIP VIA | F.C |).B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|------|--|---|---|--|---|-------------------|
| 02/10/ | 2008 | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | • | 04/10/2008 | | BID | OPENING | TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | В. | SUCH PRO STATE OF SOLICITE "STEEL P SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH, BESSEMER "UNITED AMERICA | JECTS, WEST D ON O RODUCT DRAWN, ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC OR OT STATES | THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRICHER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRIBJECT TO THE JUR | ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLED D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS ED STATE TORY, CO | WITH THE WERE , FORMED ESSED, OR ORE OF E OPEN , S OF NTINENTAL | |
| | WR | UNITED S E DIRECTOR ITING, AUT DDUCTS IF: THE COST EXCEED OF | OF TH HORIZE FOR E NE TEN VTRACT | E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W | ARTMENT IGN STEE M USED D T (.1%) USAND FI | MAY, IN L OES NOT OF THE VE | |
| | В. | GREATER. COST IS DELIVERED THE DIRECTED DETERMINED NOT PRODU | FOR THE VACTOR OF THAT ICED ITOR OTER THAT ICED ITO M | HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ | HIS SECT PRODUCT DIVISION L MATERIA TES IN SI REASONABI UIREMENT | ION, THE AS N ALS ARE UFFICIENT LY | |
| RICNATI IDE | | | SEE RE | /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | DITIONS | Irare | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | <u> </u> | ADDI | RESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14249

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRI | NTED | TERMS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS | |
|------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------|----------|
| 02/10 D OPENING DAT | /2008 | /10/2008 | | | DID | ODENTA | C TIME | 01.7084 | |
| | <u> </u> | | CAT | | | | G TIME | 01:30PM | 33333 |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP | NO. | ITEM NU | IMBER | | INIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | OF TH | NTRACTOR HIS SECTI UANT TO W | AM NO | Y BE SUB | JECT TO | CIVIL | | I | |
| | REV. 10/0 | 01/01 | | | 7000 | | | | |
| | EXHIBIT 7 | 7 | | | | | | | |
| | DOMESTIC PROJECTS | ALUMINUM | , GLA | SS & STEI | EL IN PU | BLIC W | ORKS | | |
| | EVERY COM ALTERATION PUBLIC WO IN THE CAM MORE THAN STEEL ARE GLASS, OR IN ADDITI FOR USE A DOMESTIC THE PRODU | DANCE WIT NTRACT FO DN, REPAI DRKS, WHE ASE OF ST S \$50,000 E REQUIRE R STEEL P TON, ITEM AT THE SI ALUMINUM JCT IS LE STEEL A | R CON R, IM EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF I TE OF GLASS TH | STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHEN HERE MORN E STATE N TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC N SS OR STE AN \$50,00 | N, RECONTOR MAINTOR MORE THE CONTOR THE CONT | STRUCT: NTENANO HAN \$50 OST OF O,000 I EPT ONI HE UNI IPMENT ALL BE ESS THAN | ION, CE OF O,000 AND STEEL IS POUNDS OF LY ALUMIN TED STATE PURCHASE MADE OF E COST OF | O, S : IU ES. | |
| | FOREIGN MACCEPTED TO BE UNG 20% OR MO PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS | AADE ALUM ONLY IF REASONABL IRE HIGHE TO BE SU RPLUS ARE IT OF LABO OMESTIC | INUM, THE CO THE CO THAI THAI THAI THAI THAI THAI THAI THAI | GLASS OF DST OF DO UCH COST N THE BII STIC ALUN D OR PROI S DEFINEI DREIGN PF CTS ARE 2 | R STEEL IN THE STE | PRODUCT PRODUCT ASONABL FOR FOR LASS OF A "SUI UNITEI MAY BE | TS MAY BE TS IS FOU LE IF IT REIGN MAD R STEEL BSTANTIAL D STATES SUPPLIED | IND IS DE | |
| | | | | EDDE BIOT FOR | TEST TO AND SO | Institution (| | | GOGRADA. |
| IATURE | | | oee hev | ERSE SIDE FOR | TELEPHONE | IUTHONS | DA ⁻ | TE | 200230 |
| E | | FEIN | | | | - I | | · | |
| - | | | | | | A | DDRESS CHANG | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVI | Ē |



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

| 02/10/ | 2008 | | • | | | |
|-------------------|-----------|-------------|-------------|---|--------------------|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | 04/ | 10/2008 | | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | L:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | , | | | |
| Ì | | | | | | |
| | | | | OF A CONTRACT U | | |
| | | | | NG OFFICER OF TH | | |
| 1 | 1 | I I | 1 | EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASO | 1 | |
| | | | | | CTS, THE SPENDING | |
| | | | | WRITING, A REEV | |] |
| | | | | | OMESTIC PRODUCTS. | |
| 1 | t . | t t | L | ATE IN THEIR BID | L . | |
| L | • | 1 | | INUM, GLASS OR S | 1 | |
| | | | | | | |
| j | <u> </u> | ł | | | | |
| | REV. 3/88 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| } | EXHIBIT 9 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| L . | l | t . | CE & | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | OF CONSTRUCTION | |
| | PROJECT A | DUENDA | | • | | |
| | THE ADOUT | TECT /ENC | TNEED | AND/OD ACENOV S | HALL BE REQUIRED | |
| 1 : | | L. | : 1 | ING SCHEDULE IN | · · | |
| 1 | ſ | 1 | | DDENDA FOR STATE | | ļ |
| | | 1011 . 1100 | | DEREN TOR STATE | AOENCIES. | |
| - | (I) THE | ARCHITEC | T/ENG | INEER SHALL PREP | ARE THE ADDENDUM | |
| ! ! | | i i | i i | IES THAT HAVE PR | | |
| | AND SPECI | FICATION | S FOR | THE PROJECT. T | HE ADDENDUM AND | |
| | | | | ARDED TO THE BUY | | |
| | | | | | GINEER SHALL ALSO | |
| | | | | ENDUM TO THE STA | TE AGENCY FOR | |
| | WHICH THE | CONTRAC | TIS | ISSUED. | | |
| | (2) THE | חוועכם כיי | | CAID THE ADDESIDES | TO ALL | |
| | | 1 | | END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, | | |
| l i | OPENING D | 1 | | , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE | | |
| | | | | (14) DAYS PRIOR | | |
| 1 1 | OPENING D | E . | | CIT, DATE TRICK | I O I SEE TO A SEE | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | SEE REV | /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | IDITIONS DATE | |
| | | | | ICLEFACINE | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | | | | | |



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447 BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP14249 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14249

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAI | E | SHIP | VIA | F.O.B. | | FREIGHTTERMS | |
|------------------|--|--------|-----------|------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|-------|-------------------|--|
| 02/10/ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | jestinisti (| 04/10/ | 2008 | lien en en en en en en | . I en | BID | OPENING TIME | 0 3 | L:30PM | |
| EINE | QUAI | | UGP | | ICE | Jonga ? Signia Biraka co 4/10/ | MPANY 08 | 01 | AMOUNT | |
| | A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUIDEPARTMENT OF ADMIT PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STORESTON, WV 25 | | | | | ION AST | | | | |
| | | VELOPE | | | THIS INF D MAY NOT | | N ON THE FACE SIDERED: | OF | | |
| | BUYER: | | | | CB-23 | | | | | |
| | RFQ. N | D.: . | | | DEP14249 | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE RE | ERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | IDITIONS | IDATE | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | LELEPHONE | NE DATE | | | |
| TITLE | | FEI | N | | | | ADDRESS CH | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE | |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***510160447 BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

| DIO DEPENDATE 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LIME 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 04/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-745-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: 4/74,870.00 ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: 4/74,870.00 | DATEPHIN | | *** | HMS OF SAI | E | SHIP | VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|-------------------|---------------|--------|------------|---------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID: 304-745-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ******* TOTAL: ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 *********************************** | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: \[\lambda 304-765-5389 \] CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): \[\lambda 0049 \forall \text{in:en.} \] ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: \[\forall \forall 74,870.00 \] SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERIAS AND CONDITIONS ONLY ONLY | BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/10/ | 2008 | | | BID | DPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-745-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ******* TOTAL: | LINE | QUAI | NTITY | UOP | CAT | ITEM NU | MBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: #### TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONGITIONS PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARD TO CONTACT YOU REGA | | hereers, 1900 | | | NO. | | | | |
| PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: #/////////////////////////////////// | | | | | | | | | |
| PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-705-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: *********************************** | | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | | 04/10/200 | 8 | | |
| PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-705-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: *********************************** | | | | | | | | | |
| TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-705-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ### 174,870.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | · | BID OP | ENING | TIME: | | 1:30 PM | | | ļ |
| TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-705-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ### 174,870.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-705-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ### 174,870.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-705-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: ### 174,870.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | DIEACE | DDOVI | DE A | | HMDED TH | CACE TT | TO MEGEOGRAPH | ĺ |
| CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | 15 NECESSARY | |
| CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TOTAL TOTAL STREET SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | IO CON | IACI I | UU KE | GAKDI | | | | *** |
| CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug Vincent ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TOTAL TOTAL STREET SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | _ | | | | 304-76 | <u>5-5389</u> | | |
| ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: #/74,870.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ****** TOTAL: #/74,870.00 | | CONTAC | T PERS | ON (P | LEASE | PRINT CL | FARLY): | | |
| ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14249 ***** TOTAL: #174,870.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| IGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | <i></i> | rincent | | |
| IGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| IGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | : | | 1 | | |
| IGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | ŀ | | |
| IGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE | { | | | | | | 1 | • | # 1711 09A 00 |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | **** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF RFQ | DEP14 | 249 ***** TOTAL | : 4/14,810. |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | į | | | | · | | · | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | ļ | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | - | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | • | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | 77. | | 1 |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | • | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | |
| | None me | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | | | |
| ITLE FEIN | ORIGINATURE | | | | | | ILELEPHONE | DATE | |
| ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AROVE | ITLE | • | FE | in | | | · | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

| PA | 3E |
|----|----|
| | 1 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

| DATE PRIN | TEO | TER | RMS OF SAI | E | | SHIP VIA | | F | 0.8 | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|------------------|-------------|------------|-----------|--------------------|----------|--|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| 03/13/ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 4 | 04/10/ | 2008 | 5112 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME (| 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VIITY | UOP | CAT NO | ı | TEM NUMB | | | TPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | ***** | ***** | **** | ADDE | MDUM | NO. 1 | **** | ***** | ******* | * |
| ŀ | DISTRI | BUTE T | HE PR | E-BID | SIGN | -IN S | HEETS | NCEMENT AND THE | Q&A | |
| | | | | | | | | | MEETING. | 1 |
| | BID DA AT 1:3 | | OPEN | ING T | IME R | EMAIN | UNCHA | NGED AS | 04/10/08 | |
| | ***** | ***** | **** | * NO | OTHER | CHAN | GES ** | ****** | (****** | * |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 70,000 | | | | | | | 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 | | | |
| 0001 | | ı | JB |] | 962-73 | 3 . | 1 | | | \$174,870.00 |
| | RECLAMA | 1 ATION: | REST | DRATI | ON OF | LAND | & отн | ER PROPE | RTIES | "//4,8/0." |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE | FOR TERM | IS AND CON | IDITIONS | | |
| SIGNATURE JOAN | 4m 7 in | ئىرى | | | No red. No 140 fee | | FDUONE | <i>3</i> 04-765-3 | CZIT DATE | 4/10/08 |
| TITLE 🔼 | | FEI | N 12 | 11001 | 011 | | | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| J • C311 | dent | NIDINIO 7 | | 4279 | | AND AC | DDE06 ** | <u>_</u> | NESS CHANGE | |

ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT

Requisition #

DEP14249

-()**1**Q

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| | BHEAKAWAY, INC. | |
|---------------|------------------------|---|
| Company Name: | 1075 Old Turnpike Road | |
| | To a rampike Hoad | |
| Address: | Sutton, WV 26601 | |
| Address | | _ |
| | Voice, 304-765-5317 | |

Note: The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---------------|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| 1.0 | Lump Sum | Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 2.0 | 150 Ton | Maintenance Stone | 35.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 3.0 | Lump Sum | Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 4.1 | 410 LF | 6' Grouted Riprap Channel | 50.00 | \$ 20,500.00 |
| 4.2 | 85 LF | Open Channel Spillway | 60.00 | \$ 5,100.00 |
| 4.3 | 225 LF | 19' Grouted Riprap Channel | | \$ \$7,000.00 |
| 4.4 | 1050 Ton | Steel Slag | | \$ 63,000.00 |
| 4.5 | 8 Each | Gabion Baskets | | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 4.6 | 480 LF | Drainage Outlet Pipe | 24.00 | \$ 11,520.00 |
| 4.7 | 1 Each | Smart Drainage System | 4.000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 5.0 | Lump Sum | Embankment Rehabilitation | 6,000.00 LS | \$ 10,000.00 |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | <u></u> | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | *************************************** | | \$ |
| *************************************** | *************************************** | | | \$ |
| *************************************** | | | | |
| | | POTAL I | | |
| ******** | ×××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××× | ГОТАL | *************************************** | \$ 174,870.00 |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| art A: General Information | |
|---|---|
| Contractor Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Acad City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonyaevincent@verizon.net | |
| Part B: Legal Structure | |
| Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC) Other (please specify) | |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. | |
| , Tonya Vincent, have the express authority to certify that: | |
| Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. | |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. | |
| Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. | |
| Date 4/10/08 Signature Jones Title Preside | N |
| MPORTANT! | |

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

| Entity ID / Name : 155 Related ID / Name : | 5055 (BR | EAKAWAY INC |) | | • |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|----------|--|-------------|
| Locked : | Records | retrieved | 7 | ~ ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Rel Ent Name | Desc | Begin date | End date | + Source | ++ Hold |
| 155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DEREK 155058 VINCENT, DEREK 155058 VINCENT, DEREK | PRS SH VP SEC TRS | 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2005 02/08/2005 05/10/2004 | | avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019 | |

BID BOND

| ł | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE | ESENTS, That we, the undersigne | ed, Breakaway, Inc. |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|---|
| | of 1075 Old Turnpike Road | Sutton, WV 26601 | , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance |
| Company | of One Park Circle Dr, West | field Center, OH , a corporation | on organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| Ohio | with its principal office in | n the City of <u>Westfield Center</u> | , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West V | irginia, as Obligee, in the penal s | um of Five Percent (5%) of A | mount(\$Bid) for the payment of which, |
| well and to | ruly to be made, we jointly and se | everally bind ourselves, our heirs, | administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| | | | |
| Т | The Condition of the above obliga | ition is such that whereas the Prir | cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Departme | nt of Administration a certain bid | or proposal, attached hereto and | made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| Albert H | Highwall Enhancement "A" | ************************************** | |
| Tucker C | County, West Virginia | | |
| | | - | |
| | IOW THEREFORE, | | |
| hereto and agreemen force and | d shall furnish any other bonds ar t created by the acceptance of sa | and the Principal shall enter into a nd insurance required by the bid o aid bid, then this obligation shall b I and agreed that the liability of th | contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| way impai waive noti | red or affected by any extension ce of any such extension. | of the time within which the Oblig | at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| | * | · | to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| | ay of April | · | - Co do digitad by that proper emeric, the |
| | ay 01 | , <u>20_55</u> . | |
| Dringing! (| 'ornarata Cast | | Breakaway, Inc. |
| писіра: С | Corporate Seal | | (Name of Principal) |
| ٠. | en e | • | By Jonya Vincent |
| | | | (Must be President or |
| | | | Vice President) |
| | | | <u>President</u> |
| | | | (Title) |
| Surety Cor | porate Seal | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| ou.o., oo. | porato o our | • | (Name of Surety) |
| | | | By Dranaf Price |
| | | | Attorney-in-Fact Donna J. Prise, Attorney-in-Fact |

Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 10th day of April A.D., 2008







Frank A. Carrino. Secreta

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Licensing: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | Breakau | say, Inc. | | | |
|-------------------------|---------|-----------|-------|---------|--|
| Authorized Signature: _ | Jonya | Vincent | Date: | 4/10/08 | |

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)